
McMaster (1-2-0, 1-2-0) -vs- Brock (1-0-0, 1-0-0)
9/8/2023 at St.Catharines (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 17:48 (YELLOW), #10 Amir Shirazi (MAC)   44:29 (YELLOW), #11 Joseph Guindy (MAC)   67:05 (YELLOW), #4
Luca Ragagnin (BRO)   85:00 (YELLOW), #6 Jacobo Cordon Cruz (MAC)   90:00 (YELLOW), #7 Luca Danesi (BRO)   90:00 (YELLOW), #5
Gianluca Spadafora (MAC)   

Date: 9/8/2023
Attendance: 400
Stadium: Alumni Field
Officials: Scorer, Erica Wortley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 0 0 0
Brock 0 1 1

McMaster 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ethan Cagalj 0 0 0 0 90
M 5 Gianluca Spadafora 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Jacobo Cordon Cruz 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Ed Bryan Florent 2 1 0 0 58
M 8 Paul Ekwueme 0 0 0 0 76
F 10 Amir Shirazi 0 0 0 0 90
M 11 Joseph Guindy 1 1 0 0 90
M 15 Sachin Sargeant 1 1 0 0 82
M 16 Justin Wood 0 0 0 0 76
M 17 Justin Baker 1 1 0 0 72
D 25 Jameel Durhan 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 2 Damiano Refosco 0 0 0 0 18
D 4 Evan Mitchell 0 0 0 0 14
M 12 Jordan Baker 0 0 0 0 14
D 18 Gianluca Bianchi 0 0 0 0 0
F 19 Cristian Alfieri 0 0 0 0 8
M 20 Domenico Folino 0 0 0 0 32
GK 22 Martin Enright 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ethan Cagalj 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Brock 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Taylor Miskolczi 0 0 0 0 90
2 Conrad Czarnecki 1 0 0 0 90
4 Luca Ragagnin 0 0 0 0 90
5 Ethan Miskolczi 0 0 0 0 90
6 Noah Geyer 0 0 0 0 43
7 Luca Danesi 3 2 1 0 90
10 Mike Fernandez 1 0 0 0 88
11 Jake Kelly 0 0 0 0 58
14 Mateo Puentes 2 1 0 0 55
21 Tiago Pereira 0 0 0 0 90
23 Connor Carroll 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
3 Nolan Bosetti 0 0 0 0 0
8 Marc Iantomasi 0 0 0 0 49
9 Michael Solomon 2 1 0 1 35
12 Sebastian Petrilli 0 0 0 0 32
29 Noah DeDominicis 0 0 0 0 22
31 Calum Morrison 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nicholas Buccianti 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Taylor Miskolczi 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 5 1 6
Brock 4 5 9

Saves By Period
McMaster 1 2 3
Brock 4 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McMaster 2 0 2
Brock 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
McMaster 5 5 10
Brock 3 4 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
74:32 BRO Luca Danesi Michael Solomon *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MAC Ethan Cagalj at goalie for McMaster.
0:00 BRO Taylor Miskolczi at goalie for Brock.
3:53 MAC Shot by McMaster Sachin Sargeant, Save (by goalie) Taylor Miskolczi.
5:38 BRO Shot by Brock Luca Danesi, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
9:41 MAC Shot by McMaster Justin Baker, Defensive Save by Conrad Czarnecki.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
13:31 BRO Shot by Brock Mike Fernandez, Wide Left.
14:22 BRO Shot by Brock Mateo Puentes, High.
17:48 MAC Yellow card on McMaster Amir Shirazi.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
27:05 BRO Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [27:05].
28:11 BRO Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [28:11].
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
31:10 MAC Shot by McMaster Joseph Guindy, Defensive Save by Luca Ragagnin.
32:03 MAC Corner kick by McMaster Sachin Sargeant [32:03].
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
34:43 MAC Shot by McMaster Ed Bryan Florent, Wide Right.
35:47 MAC Offside against McMaster.
37:54 MAC Shot by McMaster Ed Bryan Florent, Save (by goalie) Taylor Miskolczi.
41:17 BRO Brock substitution: Marc Iantomasi for Noah Geyer.
41:39 BRO Corner kick by Brock Luca Danesi [41:39].
42:02 BRO Shot by Brock Conrad Czarnecki, High.
43:44 MAC Corner kick by McMaster Amir Shirazi [43:44].
44:29 MAC Yellow card on McMaster Joseph Guindy.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MAC

For McMaster: #1  Ethan Cagalj, #5  Gianluca Spadafora, #6  Jacobo Cordon Cruz, #7  Ed Bryan Florent, #8  Paul
Ekwueme, #10 Amir Shirazi, #11 Joseph Guindy, #15 Sachin Sargeant, #16 Justin Wood, #17 Justin Baker, #25
Jameel Durhan.

45:00 BRO
For Brock: #1  Taylor Miskolczi, #2  Conrad Czarnecki, #4  Luca Ragagnin, #5  Ethan Miskolczi, #7  Luca Danesi, #8
Marc Iantomasi, #10 Mike Fernandez, #11 Jake Kelly, #14 Mateo Puentes, #21 Tiago Pereira, #23 Connor Carroll.

45:37 BRO Shot by Brock Mateo Puentes, Save (by goalie) Ethan Cagalj.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
54:34 BRO Brock substitution: Michael Solomon for Mateo Puentes.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
56:25 BRO Shot by Brock Michael Solomon, Defensive Save by Justin Wood.
58:10 MAC McMaster substitution: Domenico Folino for Ed Bryan Florent.
58:10 BRO Brock substitution: Sebastian Petrilli for Jake Kelly.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
67:05 BRO Yellow card on Brock Luca Ragagnin.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
67:52 BRO Brock substitution: Noah DeDominicis for Connor Carroll.
72:14 BRO Shot by Brock Michael Solomon, Wide Left.
72:22 MAC McMaster substitution: Damiano Refosco for Justin Baker.
74:32 BRO GOAL by Brock Luca Danesi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Michael Solomon

McMaster 0, Brock 1
-- BRO *
76:13 MAC McMaster substitution: Jordan Baker for Paul Ekwueme.
76:13 MAC McMaster substitution: Evan Mitchell for Justin Wood.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
80:20 MAC Shot by McMaster Jameel Durhan, Wide Right.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
81:50 MAC McMaster substitution: Cristian Alfieri for Sachin Sargeant.
-- BRO Foul on Brock.
85:00 MAC Yellow card on McMaster Jacobo Cordon Cruz.



86:43 BRO Shot by Brock Luca Danesi, Wide Right.
88:25 BRO Brock substitution: Noah Geyer for Mike Fernandez.
90:00 BRO Offside against Brock.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
-- MAC Foul on McMaster.
90:00 BRO Yellow card on Brock Luca Danesi.
90:00 MAC Yellow card on McMaster Gianluca Spadafora.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


